DELTA DOWNS - August 15, 2025 - Race 5
MAIDEN - Quarter Horse

FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 124 Ibs. (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $20,000 In

Their Last Three Starts).

Distance: Three Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Gunsmoke B - 14.779 - June 1, 2019)

Purse: $12,000

Includes: $2,800 Other Sources

Plus: $11,500 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement
Available Money: $23,500

Value of Race: $12,345 1st $7,200, 2nd $2,400, 3rd $1,320, 4th $720, 5th $705
Wind Speed: 3 Wind Direction: Tail
Weather: Cloudy, 85° Track: Fast
Off at: 8:09 Start: Good for all except 2,4 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

3Jul25 ®pED®
4Jul25 'DED®
14Jun25 °DED’
9Jul25 'DED
9Jul25 ®pED’
9Jul25 ®DED®
21Jun25 °DED®
21Jun25 °DED™
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Distinctly Grand, Sorrel Filly, by Fdd Going Grand out of Royally Streak,
Breeder: Mercy Hinklin

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

5
3
6
9
10
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Distinctly Grand (Rodriguez, Leonardo)
Good Curves Rgold (Vital, Humberto)
Kamikaze Hs (Hernandez, Jr., Ricardo)
Diamond in the Ruff (Rodriguez, Jose)
Rogues Cartel (Vargas, Federico)

Fdd Kool Dynasty (Garcia, Jr., Juan)

Mr Fine Jess (Rodriguez, Everardo)
Fleur de Lita (Garcia, Jorge)

San Lorenzo Fontenot (Castaneda, Noe)
Sinistir Flair (Reyes, Ignacio)

Owner: Ramiro Jaime Flores

Trainer: Keith, Lanny

Total WPS Pool: $16,186

Pgm Horse

5 Distinctly Grand

3 Good Curves Rgold
6  Kamikaze Hs

Win Place  Show

7.60 3.00 2.60
2.80 2.40
7.80

Wgt M/E PP Start Str

124
124
124
124
126
124
124
124
125
126

L bk
Lb

bk

L btk
L bfk
L bk
Lb

b

L bk
Lb

Wager Type
$1.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta

$0.10 Superfecta

$0.50 Pick 3
$0.50 Pick 3
$0.50 Pick 4
$0.50 Pick 5

$1.00 Daily Double

5 1 11/2

3 3 21/2

6 6 41/2

9 5 6Head
10 4 71 1/2

4 7 5Head

1 2 3Head

79 81/2

8 8 91/2

2 10 10

Fin
11 1/4
21/2
3Head
4Nose
5Head
61/2
74 3/4
81

92

10

Winning Numbers

5-3
5-3-6
5-3-6-9

3-ALL-5 (3 correct)
ALL-3-5 (3 correct)
4-3-3-5 (3 correct)
1-4-3-3-5 (4 correct)

3-5

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Odds

2.80
1.40*
21.10
16.20
14.10
14.60

3.80
55.00
16.70
36.30

Ind. Time Sp. In.

15.572
15.802
15.903
15.922
15.923
15.956
16.037
16.841
17.010
17.357

Payoff

11.30
41.15
68.23

107.75

9.30

31.50

148.95
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Pgm Horse Name

5  Distinctly Grand
3 Good Curves Rgold
6 Kamikaze Hs
9  Diamond in the Ruff
10  Rogues Cartel
Fdd Kool Dynasty
Mr Fine Jess
Fleur de Lita
San Lorenzo Fontenot
Sinistir Flair

Start  Str
1 11/2
3 112
6 4t

5 61 3/4
a 713/
7 sl
2 3t

9 83 1/4
8 g3 34

10 104 1/4

Fin
l1 1/4
21 1/4
3134
41 3/4
52

62

72 1/2
87 1/4
g8 U4
1010 U4

16.40
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Video Race Replay

86
79
75
75
75
74
71
a4
39
27

by Royal Quick Dash. Foaled Jan 19, 2023 in Texas.

Pool
14,319
9,450
7,371
293

673
1,390
515

Comments

brk out,bmp,much best
broke in, no match
bump,pushed out brk
improved position
mildly widest

hopped start, empty
broke into gap

off slow, squeezed

off slow, sqeezed

very awkward break

Trainers: 5 - Keith, Lanny; 3 - Orozco, Orlando; 6 - Carrizales, Jose; 9 - Norwood, Jr., John; 10 - Gonzalez, Gilberto; 4 - Hill, Viviane; 1 - Sanchez Ill, Noe;
7 - Hernandez, Javier; 8 - Sanchez, Jose; 2 - Hernandez, Javier

Owners: 5 -Ramiro Jaime Flores; 3 -Robin L. Redding; 6 -Alberto Salinas; 9 -Rogelio Huitron; 10 - Guerras Racing Stables; 4 -Daniel G. Miranda; 1

-Daniel Gonzalez; 7 -Manuel Garcia; 8 -Jonathan Israel Gonzalez; 2 -Manuel Garcia;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
DISTINCTLY GRAND brk out,omp,much best. GOOD CURVES RGOLD broke in, no match. KAMIKAZE HS bump,pushed out brk. DIAMOND IN THE

RUFF improved position. ROGUES CARTEL mildly widest. FDD KOOL DYNASTY hopped start, empty. MR FINE JESS broke into gap. FLEUR DE LITA off
slow, squeezed. SAN LORENZO FONTENOT off slow, squeezed. SINISTIR FLAIR very awkward break.
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